Weather Temperature

Final ﬂale G115.5°C

G2 14.0°C

ReSUlt G323.2°C ‘- ‘g.’r

G4 25.5°C =

START PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Endurance Cup for Private Owners CEN 100.60Km Ride on Friday 12th January 2024 at 06:45 am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
1 34 Fatma Jassem Saeed Al Marri 0002198/BE PERLY MILIN RIANT/2011/Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 106GH28
1 3 07:46:23 07:48:42 P 64/60 00:02:19 01:03:42 28.35 01:03:42 28.35 08:48:42 Passed
= UAE 2 1 10:02:07  10:04:13 P 62/60  00:02:06 | 01:15:31 23.84 02:19:13 25.90 10:54:13 Passed
3 2 11:41:16 11:43:28 E 12:18:33 46/48  00:02:12 00:49:15 24.61 03:08:28 25.56 12:33:28 Passed
F 1 13:13:25  13:29:36 P 54/56  00:16:11 | 00:39:57 30.49 03:48:25 26.43 Passed
Mohammad abdulaziz Hassan Baker / Ahmed Saleh Mohamed Ali Alshehhi / MAB STABL Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:48 / 00:05:42 Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
2 55 Zubaidah Ali Sabti Al - Ali Basha 0005611/SHARDELL ELITE/2015/Mare/Brown/Partarab 0030257
1 4 07:46:04 07:48:44 P 64/64  00:02:40 01:03:44 28.34 01:03:44 28.34 08:48:44 Passed
IRQ 2 4 10:02:03  10:04:33 P 60/60  00:02:30 | 01:15:49 23.74 02:19:33 25.84 10:54:33 Passed
3 1 11:41:27 11:43:25 E 12:18:29 48/52 00:01:58 00:48:52 24.80 03:08:25 25.57 12:33:25 Passed
F 2 13:13:42 13:24:31 P 62/60 00:10:49 00:40:17 30.24 03:48:42 26.39 Passed
Al Kamda Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed Ismail / Al Kamda Endurance Stabl Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:57 / 00:04:29 Lap/Lead: +00:00:17
3 62 Daiana Yamila Chopita 0008190/AT DIAL RANGE SHARJAH/2013 /Mare/Bay/AangloArab 0028658
1 42 07:46:52 07:52:27 P 58/52 00:05:35 01:07:27 26.78 01:07:27 26.78 08:52:27 Passed
= ARG 2 26 | 10:03:56  10:08:46 P 59/60  00:04:50 | 01:16:19 23.59 02:23:46 25.08 10:58:46 Passed
3 12 | 11:40:54 11:47:06 E 12:22:24 | 52/52  00:06:12 | 00:48:20 25.08 03:12:06 25.08 12:37:06 Passed
F 3 13:14:52 13:33:00 P 61/56  00:18:08 00:37:46 32.25 03:49:52 26.26 Passed
Mohammed Bader Abdulla Ismail AIMutawa / Badr Abdulla Ismail Al Mutawa / Al Khay Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:34:45 / 00:08:41 Lap/Lead: +00:01:27
4 73 Mohd Ahmed bin Suroor Al Mazrooei 0004470/EL QUIBI/2014/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 14507132
1 7 07:46:49 07:49:25 P 63/60 00:02:36 | 01:04:25 28.04 01:04:25 28.04 08:49:25 Passed
= UAE 2 16 | 10:01:57 10:06:06 P 58/58  00:04:09 | 01:16:41 23.47 02:21:06 25.56 10:56:06 Passed
3 7 11:41:22  11:45:20 E 12:20:36 | 60/60 00:03:58 | 00:49:14 24.62 03:10:20 25.31 12:35:20 Passed
F 4 13:15:01 13:26:26 P 57/56  00:11:25 00:39:41 30.69 03:50:01 26.24 Passed
Mas Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / MAS Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:08 / 00:05:32 Lap/Lead: +00:01:36
5 22 Mot d Saleh Hamad Al Abidi 0009697/L Z ATHOS/2011/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 105SE19
1 26 | 07:49:16  07:50:56 P 47/48  00:01:40 | 01:05:56 27.39 01:05:56 27.39 08:50:56 Passed
= UAE 2 5 10:02:41 10:04:46 P 55/56  00:02:05 01:13:50 24.38 02:19:46 25.80 10:54:46 Passed
3 3 11:40:55  11:43:33 E 12:19:29 | 52/56 00:02:38 | 00:48:47 24.84 03:08:33 25.55 12:33:33 Passed
F 5 13:19:16 13:37:17 P 59/64  00:18:01 00:45:43 26.64 03:54:16 25.77 Passed
Ahmed Ali Amer Al Hadrami / Amer Ali Amer Omar Alhadhrami / ADO STABLE 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:24 / 00:06:06 Lap/Lead: +00:05:51
6 127 Waad Nadim Bou Moghlbay 0005405/LS BINDA FITZ/2011/Mare/other/UNKNOWN 106RV82
1 24 | 07:46:08  07:50:46 P 59/60  00:04:38 | 01:05:46 27.46 01:05:46 27.46 08:50:46 Passed
LBN 2 | 18 | 10:02:51  10:06:27 P 62/60  00:03:36 | 01:15:41  23.78 02:21:27  25.49 10:56:27 Passed
3 14 | 11:42:07 11:47:37 E 12:22:46 | 52/52  00:05:30 | 00:51:10 23.69 03:12:37 25.01 12:37:37 Passed
F | 6 | 13:19:39 13:38:12 P 58/60  00:18:33 | 00:42:02 2898 03:54:39  25.72 Passed
Mohamed Saeed Amer Hamad AlNeyadi / Mohamed Saeed Amer AlNeyadi / Enjaz Priva Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:32:17 / 00:08:04 Lap/Lead: +00:06:14
7 52 MUZN ABDULLA AL MUHAMMED 0010072/BURAK SHOWMAH/2011/Mare/Chestnut/UnregisteredBre 105ZK93
1 13 | 07:46:10 07:50:04 P 59/56  00:03:54 | 01:05:04 27.76 01:05:04 27.76 08:50:04 Passed
= SYR 2 6 10:02:53 10:04:55 P 55/56  00:02:02 01:14:51 24.05 02:19:55 25.77 10:54:55 Passed
3 5 11:41:57 11:45:04 E 12:20:08 44/48  00:03:07 00:50:09 24.17 03:10:04 25.35 12:35:04 Passed
F 7 13:20:49  13:31:05 P 55/56  00:10:16 | 00:45:45 26.62 03:55:49 25.60 Passed
Saeed Ali Khalfan Abdulla AlJahoori / Abdulla Salem Bakhit Ali Alkaabi / Al Jahouri Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:19 / 00:04:49 Lap/Lead: +00:07:24

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature
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BIEV Endurance Cup for Private Owners CEN 100.60Km Ride on Friday 12th January 2024 at 06:45 am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
8 81 Humaid Khalil Mohamed Hussain Alhosani 0019435/S CH MARGARITA/2012/Mare/Chesnut / Grey/AbgloArab 106]JK34
1 17 07:46:25 07:50:15 P 57/56  00:03:50 01:05:15 27.68 01:05:15 27.68 08:50:15 Passed
= UAE 2 19 | 10:02:15  10:06:55 P 55/52  00:04:40 | 01:16:40 23.48 02:21:55 25.41 10:56:55 Passed
3 8 11:41:57  11:45:34 E 12:20:22 | 48/48  00:03:37 | 00:48:39 2491 03:10:34 25.28 12:35:34 Passed
F 8 13:21:11 13:38:47 P 63/60 00:17:36 | 00:45:37 26.70 03:56:11 25.56 Passed
Mohammad abdulaziz Hassan Baker / Ahmed Saleh Mohamed Ali Alshehhi / MAB STABL Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:29:43 / 00:07:25 Lap/Lead: +00:07:46
9 192 Zayed Mohamed Atiq Khamis Almehairi 0019632 /HILLSTONE GAMEEL/2014/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 106M048
1 20 | 07:47:50 07:50:28 P 60/60  00:02:38 | 01:05:28 27.59 01:05:28 27.59 08:50:28 Passed
= UAE 2 24 10:02:18 10:04:59 1 10:08:13 52/50 00:05:55 01:17:45 23.15 02:23:13 25.18 10:58:13 Passed
3 19 | 11:45:06  11:50:17 E 12:26:06 | 56/56 00:05:11 | 00:52:04 23.28 03:15:17 24.67 12:40:17 Passed
F 9 13:26:21 13:41:46 P 61/62 00:15:25 00:46:04 26.44 04:01:21 25.01 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari / Zabeel 2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:29:09 / 00:07:17 Lap/Lead: +00:12:56
10 126 Mohamed Saleh Al Attas 0007494 /LUCKY BOY DU JUGANT/2013/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 106PN38
1 23 | 07:46:07 07:50:42 P 56/60  00:04:35 | 01:05:42 27.49 01:05:42 27.49 08:50:42 Passed
= UAE 2 7 10:02:51 10:05:06 P 64/64  00:02:15 01:14:24 24.19 02:20:06 25.74 10:55:06 Passed
3 9 11:41:58  11:46:22 E 12:21:32 | 48/56  00:04:24 | 00:51:16 23.64 03:11:22 25.18 12:36:22 Passed
F 10 13:31:08 13:41:10 P 60/60 00:10:02 00:54:46 22.24 04:06:08 24.52 Passed
Mohamed Saeed Amer Hamad AlNeyadi / Mohamed Saeed Amer AlNeyadi / Enjaz Priva Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:16 / 00:05:19 Lap/Lead: +00:17:43
11 21 Leticia Szosz 0019160/ Calypsa De Bondrie/2012/Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 106KV54
1 34 | 07:49:15 07:51:22 P 60/52  00:02:07 | 01:06:22 27.21 01:06:22 27.21 08:51:22 Passed
= HUN 2 13 10:02:40 10:05:44 P 64/52 00:03:04 | 01:14:22 24.20 02:20:44 25.62 10:55:44 Passed
3 15 11:41:58 11:48:00 E 12:23:11 44/48  00:06:02 00:52:16 23.19 03:13:00 24.96 12:38:00 Passed
F 11 | 13:34:18  13:53:32 P 55/56  00:19:14 | 00:56:18 21.63 04:09:18 24.21 Passed
Ahmed Ali Amer Al Hadrami / Amer Ali Amer Omar Alhadhrami / ADO STABLE 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:30:27 / 00:07:36 Lap/Lead: +00:20:53
12 175 Musaab Mol d Ahmad Belqaizi Al Fal 0010101/TIAM/2010/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 106HB66
1 16 | 07:47:46  07:50:13 P 60/56  00:02:27 | 01:05:13 27.69 01:05:13 27.69 08:50:13 Passed
: UAE 2 11 10:02:49 10:05:25 P 63/60 00:02:36 | 01:15:12 23.94 02:20:25 25.68 10:55:25 Passed
3 11 11:41:55 11:46:46 E 12:21:20 56/56  00:04:51 00:51:21 23.60 03:11:46 25.12 12:36:46 Passed
F 12 | 13:39:43  13:45:39 P 58/56  00:05:56 | 01:02:57 19.35 04:14:43 23.70 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Abdul Razzak Muhsen / TNT Private Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:50 / 00:03:57 Lap/Lead: +00:26:18
13 108 Lucy Elizabeth Stephenson 0020031/FANAC BYLE/2010/Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 106SZ73
1 33 | 07:48:05 07:51:19 P 56/56  00:03:14 | 01:06:19 27.23 01:06:19 27.23 08:51:19 Passed
2 29 | 10:06:16  10:09:49 P 61/60  00:03:33 | 01:18:30 2293 02:24:49 24.90 10:59:49 Passed
3 24 11:52:14 11:58:52 E 12:34:07 52/48  00:06:38 00:59:03 20.52 03:23:52 23.63 12:48:52 Passed
F 13 | 13:39:46  13:54:15 P 58/62  00:14:29 | 00:50:54 23.93 04:14:46 23.69 Passed
Khalid Salman Hassan Mohamed AlSabri / KHALID SALMAN HASSAN ALSABRI / ALREMA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:27:54 / 00:06:58 Lap/Lead: +00:26:21
14 161 Sultan Aref Mohsen 0008362 /GENTLEMAN CABIRAT /2016 /Gelding/Chestnut/AangloArab 108NI94
1 62 07:48:11 07:49:39 I 07:54:17 43/40 00:06:06 | 01:09:17 26.07 01:09:17 26.07 08:54:17 Passed
= YEM 2 31 | 10:07:32  10:10:43 P 57/56  00:03:11 | 01:16:26 23.55 02:25:43 24.75 11:00:43 Passed
3 27 11:50:36 11:55:05 E 12:30:11 52/52 00:04:29 00:54:22 22.29 03:20:05 24.08 12:45:05 Passed
F 14 | 13:40:07 13:54:48 P 58/56  00:14:41 | 00:55:02 2213 04:15:07 23.66 Passed
Sultan Mohamed Munif AlHajeri / Sultan Mohamed Munif Alhajeri / Private Individual St Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:28:27 / 00:07:06 Lap/Lead: +00:26:42

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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CEN 100.60Km Ride on Friday 12th January 2024 at 06:45 am

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
15 97 Aisha Badr Salim Helais Alnaqbi 0018907/DELHIA DE MEROS/2013 /Mare/Chestnut/PartArab 106YF97
1 54 | 07:52:16 07:53:31 P 50/52  00:01:15 | 01:08:31 26.36 01:08:31 26.36 08:53:31 Passed
: UAE 2 30 10:07:27  10:10:39 P 59/60  00:03:12 | 01:17:08 23.34 02:25:39 24.76 11:00:39 Passed
3 23 11:52:29  11:57:57 E 12:33:14 | 48/48 00:05:28 | 00:57:18 21.15 03:22:57 23.74 12:47:57 Passed
F 15 13:41:37  13:59:22 P 60/60  00:17:45 | 00:53:40 22.70 04:16:37 23.52 Passed

Readh Faraj Ahmed Al Kindi / Readh Faraj Ahmed Al Kindi / AL Sarab Endurance Stable

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:27:40 / 00:06:55

Lap/Lead: +00:28:12

16

PAK

107 Safdar Ghani Rahman Ghani 0008789 /AT DIAL RANGE TAPAS /2012 /Gelding/Grey/Arabian 106FT18
21 | 07:48:08 07:50:30 P 54/56  00:02:22 | 01:05:30 27.57 01:05:30 27.57 08:50:30 Passed
2 25 | 10:02:05  10:05:02 I 10:08:39 | 54/52  00:06:34 | 01:18:09 23.03 02:23:39 25.10 10:58:39 Passed
3 21 | 11:45:04  11:53:05 E 12:29:42 | 52/56 00:08:01 | 00:54:26 22.27 03:18:05 24.32 12:43:05 Passed
F 16 | 13:46:51  14:01:22 P 59/52  00:14:31 | 01:03:46 19.10 04:21:51 23.05 Passed

Abdulla Rashed Alameemi / Rashed Mugheer Salem Hareb Alameemi / ALMUGHEER 2

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:31:28 / 00:07:52

Lap/Lead: +00:33:26

17

= v

89 Khalfan Juma Mohammed Khamis Beljafla 0008382 /CARDU 50/2013/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 106QR19
1 41 | 07:46:47 07:49:20 I 07:52:24 | 47/48  00:05:37 | 01:07:24 26.80 01:07:24 26.80 08:52:24 Passed
2 21 10:05:49 10:07:44 P 64/64  00:01:55 | 01:15:20 23.89 02:22:44 25.26 10:57:44 Passed
3 17 | 11:41:19  11:48:11 E 12:24:58 | 48/50  00:06:52 | 00:50:27 24.02 03:13:11 24.94 12:38:11 Passed
F 17 | 13:46:53  13:53:06 P 63/60  00:06:13 | 01:08:42 17.73 04:21:53 23.05 Passed

Mas Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / MAS 7 Endurance Stable

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:37 / 00:05:09

Lap/Lead: +00:33:28

18

= UAE

191 Maitha Mohamed Humaid Mohamed Al Qu 0005863 /LADY DANA 16/2015/Mare/Bay/Crossbred 108NP86
1 92 | 07:58:19  08:00:44 P 40/44  00:02:25 | 01:15:44 23.85 01:15:44 23.85 09:00:44 Passed
2 59 | 10:20:01  10:22:33 P 61/60  00:02:32 | 01:21:49 22.00 02:37:33 22.89 11:12:33 Passed
3 39 | 12:07:36  12:10:13 E 12:45:20 | 48/44  00:02:37 | 00:57:40 21.02 03:35:13 22.39 13:00:13 Passed
F 18 | 13:47:45 13:58:16 P 54/52  00:10:31 | 00:47:32 25.62 04:22:45 22.97 Passed

Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari / Zabeel 2 Stables

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:05 / 00:04:31

Lap/Lead: +00:34:20

19

= v

109 Rawdha Nasser Mohamed Ali Al Dookhi 0019586 /AIGOUAL FARES/2015/Gelding/Grey/Arab 107SB77
1 63 | 07:52:45  07:54:20 P 49/48  00:01:35 | 01:09:20 26.05 01:09:20 26.05 08:54:20 Passed
2 52 | 10:15:28  10:20:15 P 61/64  00:04:47 | 01:25:55 20.95 02:35:15 23.23 11:10:15 Passed
3 35 | 11:59:30  12:07:15 E 12:42:26 | 52/56  00:07:45 | 00:57:00 21.26 03:32:15 22.70 12:57:15 Passed
F 19 | 13:47:46  14:05:45 P 64/64  00:17:59 | 00:50:31 2411 04:22:46 22.97 Passed

Khalid Salman Hassan Mohamed AlSabri / KHALID SALMAN HASSAN ALSABRI / ALREMA

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:32:06 / 00:08:01

Lap/Lead: +00:34:21

20 195 Omar Abdulaziz Essa Ahmad Alfalahi 0020569/NIL BOY 16/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/Crossbred 108DM84
1 95 | 07:58:21  08:01:24 P 41/40  00:03:03 | 01:16:24 23.64 01:16:24 23.64 09:01:24 Passed
= UAE 2 64 | 10:20:03  10:24:28 P 62/62  00:04:25 | 01:23:04 21.67 02:39:28 22.61 11:14:28 Passed
3 42 | 12:07:38  12:12:21 E 12:47:23 | 40/44  00:04:43 | 00:57:53 20.94 03:37:21 22.17 13:02:21 Passed
F 20 | 13:47:47 14:04:18 P 57/60  00:16:31 | 00:45:26 26.81 04:22:47 22.97 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari / TNT Private Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:28:42 / 00:07:10 Lap/Lead: +00:34:22
21 20 Jose Esteban Olivera Delgado 0020896 /Pogar/2010/Gelding/Grey/AA 105QS71
= 1 56 | 07:46:42  07:49:33 I 07:53:41 | 53/56  00:06:59 | 01:08:41 26.29 01:08:41 26.29 08:53:41 Passed
URU 2 33 | 10:04:44  10:12:50 P 56/56  00:08:06 | 01:19:09 22.74 02:27:50 24.39 11:02:50 Passed
3 27 | 11:52:37  12:00:25 E 12:35:36 | 56/56  00:07:48 | 00:57:35 21.05 03:25:25 23.45 12:50:25 Passed
F 21 | 13:50:36  14:10:10 P 64/64  00:19:34 | 01:00:11 20.24 04:25:36 22.73 Passed

Ali Nasser Al Yabhouni / Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri / Al Ain Endurance Stable

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:42:27 / 00:10:36

Lap/Lead: +00:37:11

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature
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START PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Endurance Cup for Private Owners CEN 100.60Km Ride on Friday 12th January 2024 at 06:45 am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
22 72 Francisco Jose Balverde 0009717 /LORD DO ALCAIDE/2015/Gelding/Bay/Crossbred 107MQ63
1 79 07:46:17 07:50:51 I 07:58:50 48/48  00:12:33 01:13:50 24.46 01:13:50 24.46 08:58:50 Passed
= ARG 2 47 | 10:11:59  10:18:19 P 55/56  00:06:20 | 01:19:29 22.65 02:33:19 23.52 11:08:19 Passed
3 33 | 11:59:23  12:07:02 E 12:42:19 | 60/60 00:07:39 | 00:58:43 20.64 03:32:02 22.72 12:57:02 Passed
F 2 13:51:08 14:00:26 P 60/60 00:09:18 00:54:06 22.51 04:26:08 22.68 Passed
SS Stables / Sultan Ali Sultan Hilal Al Subousi / SS Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:35:50 / 00:08:57 Lap/Lead: +00:37:43
23 77 Bhairo Singh Inda Sumer Singh Inda 0008527 /RAS TROVADOR/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 107QP83
1 76 | 07:55:18 07:57:47 P 41/48  00:02:29 | 01:12:47 24.81 01:12:47 24.81 08:57:47 Passed
IND 2 46 10:15:39 10:18:06 P 51/52 00:02:27 01:20:19 22.41 02:33:06 23.55 11:08:06 Passed
3 28 | 11:59:24  12:01:46 E 12:36:57 | 44/44  00:02:22 | 00:53:40 22.58 03:26:46 23.30 12:51:46 Passed
F 23 13:52:16 13:55:09 P 54/56  00:02:53 01:00:30 20.13 04:27:16 22.58 Passed
SS Stables / Sultan Ali Sultan Hilal Al Subousi / SS Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:11 / 00:02:32 Lap/Lead: +00:38:51
24 51 Gulab Singh Ganpat Singh 0019475/BULLIO CONDESSA/2015/Mare/Bay/PartArab 107MR74
1 60 | 07:53:08 07:54:08 P 46/48  00:01:00 | 01:09:08 26.12 01:09:08 26.12 08:54:08 Passed
IND 2 37 10:13:07 10:14:17 P 54/56  00:01:10 01:20:09 22.46 02:29:17 24.16 11:04:17 Passed
3 29 | 11:59:31  12:01:49 E 12:36:46 | 48/44  00:02:18 | 00:57:32 21.07 03:26:49 23.30 12:51:49 Passed
F 24 13:54:02 13:58:25 P 56/56  00:04:23 01:02:13 19.58 04:29:02 22.44 Passed
Al Jaber Stables / Ahmed Mohamed Obaid AlJaber Almarri / Al Jaber Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:51 / 00:02:12 Lap/Lead: +00:40:37
25 25 Narayan Singh Dungar Singh 0000455/EMPRESS0/2013/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 106YV10
1 38 | 07:46:43  07:48:22 I 07:51:45 | 55/52  00:05:02 | 01:06:45 27.06 01:06:45 27.06 08:51:45 Passed
IND 2 32 10:03:43 10:10:49 P 55/56  00:07:06 | 01:19:04 22.77 02:25:49 24.73 11:00:49 Passed
3 26 | 11:52:39  12:00:00 E 12:35:30 | 56/56  00:07:21 | 00:59:11 20.48 03:25:00 23.50 12:50:00 Passed
F 25 | 13:54:30  14:01:37 P 59/60  00:07:07 | 01:04:30 18.88 04:29:30 22.40 Passed
AliN Sultan Alyabhouni Al Dhaheri / Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri / Al A Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:26:36 / 00:06:39 Lap/Lead: +00:41:05
26 23 Ferber Perez Federico francisco 0007467 /MARENGO/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/ UNKNOWN 107AE03
1 35 | 07:46:41  07:48:18 I 07:51:25 | 54/56  00:04:44 | 01:06:25 27.19 01:06:25 27.19 08:51:25 Passed
E URU 2 17 10:03:58 10:06:25 P 64/64  00:02:27 01:15:00 24.00 02:21:25 25.50 10:56:25 Passed
3 20 11:41:55 11:51:26 E 12:27:22 56/56  00:09:31 00:55:01 22.03 03:16:26 24.53 12:41:26 Passed
F 26 | 13:56:07  14:01:03 P 56/56  00:04:56 | 01:14:41 16.31 04:31:07 22.26 Passed
Al Ain Endurance Stables / Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri / Al Ain Endurance Sta Total /Avg. Recov.:(00:21:38 / 00:05:24 Lap/Lead: +00:42:42
27 193 Mansoor Khamis Mohammad Khamis Al Sh 0005874 /NIL AZURRA 16/2016/Gelding/Grey/Crossbred 108EX88
1 96 07:58:18 08:01:28 P 43/48  00:03:10 01:16:28 23.62 01:16:28 23.62 09:01:28 Passed
: UAE 2 67 | 10:20:00 10:25:46 P 62/60  00:05:46 | 01:24:18 21.35 02:40:46 22.43 11:15:46 Passed
3 45 12:07:39 12:14:11 E 12:49:35 56/52 00:06:32 00:58:25 20.75 03:39:11 21.98 13:04:11 Passed
F 27 | 13:56:21  14:09:29 P 59/56  00:13:08 | 00:52:10 23.35 04:31:21 22.24 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari / Zabeel 2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:28:36 / 00:07:09 Lap/Lead: +00:42:56
28 186 Abdulla Ali Mohamed Ali Alamri 0007135/VALRIK ARMOR/2009/Gelding/other/Arabe 106DT22
1 99 | 07:58:18  08:01:43 P 53/52  00:03:25 | 01:16:43 23.54 01:16:43 23.54 09:01:43 Passed
= UAE 2 68 | 10:17:21  10:27:28 E 11:02:24 | 52/56  00:10:07 | 01:25:45 20.99 02:42:28 22.20 11:17:28 Passed
3 52 12:09:39 12:16:41 E 12:51:55 48/52 00:07:02 00:59:13 20.47 03:41:41 21.73 13:06:41 Passed
F 28 | 13:56:22  14:08:17 P 61/62  00:11:55 | 00:49:41 24.52 04:31:22 22.24 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari / Zabeel 3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:32:29 / 00:08:07 Lap/Lead: +00:42:57

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final ﬂale G115.5°C

G2 14.0°C

ReSUlt G323.2°C ‘- ‘g.’r

G4 25.5°C =

START PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Endurance Cup for Private Owners CEN 100.60Km Ride on Friday 12th January 2024 at 06:45 am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
29 190 Shamma Abdulaziz Hussain Ali Altawash 0007380/AT DIAL RANGE WHISTLER /2012 /Gelding/Grey/AngloArab 106FT19
1 97 07:58:17 08:01:33 P 42/44  00:03:16 | 01:16:33 23.59 01:16:33 23.59 09:01:33 Passed
= UAE 2 71 | 10:20:02  10:28:14 P 61/60  00:08:12 | 01:26:41 20.77 02:43:14 22.09 11:18:14 Passed
3 49 12:09:39 12:15:59 E 12:51:04 44/44  00:06:20 00:57:45 20.99 03:40:59 21.80 13:05:59 Passed
F 29 13:56:23 14:05:25 P 53/52 00:09:02 00:50:24 24.17 04:31:23 22.24 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari / Zabeel 2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:26:50 / 00:06:42 Lap/Lead: +00:42:58
30 187 Fatma Ibrahim Ahmad 0007331/TI) MAGDALINA 16/2016/Gelding/Bay/Crossbred 108DN33
1 100 | 07:58:24 08:02:00 P 43/46  00:03:36 | 01:17:00 23.45 01:17:00 23.45 09:02:00 Passed
= UAE 2 70 | 10:20:05  10:27:51 P 63/56  00:07:46 | 01:25:51 20.97 02:42:51 22.14 11:17:51 Passed
3 53 12:09:42 12:17:22 E 12:52:30 48/48  00:07:40 00:59:31 20.36 03:42:22 21.67 13:07:22 Passed
F 30 13:56:24 14:11:09 P 57/60 00:14:45 00:49:02 24.84 04:31:24 22.24 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari / Zabeel 3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:33:47 / 00:08:26 Lap/Lead: +00:42:59
31 122 Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha 0000094 /CHAOLYN KICKUP /2007 /Mare/Grey/Arab 104KN65
1 53 07:52:03 07:53:22 P 57/58  00:01:19 01:08:22 26.42 01:08:22 26.42 08:53:22 Passed
= UAE 2 36 10:12:00 10:14:00 P 63/64  00:02:00 01:20:38 22.32 02:29:00 24.20 11:04:00 Passed
3 25 | 11:56:57  11:59:50 E 12:34:56 | 52/52  00:02:53 | 00:55:50 21.71 03:24:50 23.52 12:49:50 Passed
F 31 13:59:15 14:08:01 P 57/60 00:08:46 | 01:09:25 17.55 04:34:15 22.01 Passed
Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha / Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha / Bin Habib Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:58 / 00:03:44 Lap/Lead: +00:45:50
32 19 Monica Pinto Lima Graziano 0007489 /XIQUE XIQUE HEB/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 105VU50
1 77 07:56:30 07:57:54 P 47/48  00:01:24 | 01:12:54 24.77 01:12:54 24.77 08:57:54 Passed
E BRA 2 58 10:15:26 10:17:23 I 10:22:22 59/56  00:06:56 | 01:24:28 21.31 02:37:22 22.91 11:12:22 Passed
3 37 | 12:05:19  12:09:36 E 12:45:23 | 48/58  00:04:17 | 00:57:14 21.18 03:34:36 22.45 12:59:36 Passed
F 32 13:59:16 14:09:51 P 64/64  00:10:35 00:59:40 20.41 04:34:16 22.01 Passed
AMARAL PAES DE BARROS Carlos Augusto / Mohd Ahmed Hassan Al Abbar / Al Abbar Far Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:12 / 00:05:48 Lap/Lead: +00:45:51
33 38 Hazza Moh d Abdulla Al i 0003675/PRINCE NAKEEL SPA/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 106GU87
1 91 | 07:47:51  07:51:04 [ 08:00:22 | 52/56  00:12:31 | 01:15:22 23.96 01:15:22 23.96 09:00:22 Passed
= UAE 2 53 10:13:45 10:20:43 P 64/64  00:06:58 01:20:21 22.40 02:35:43 23.16 11:10:43 Passed
3 36 | 11:58:45  12:08:32 E 12:43:55 | 52/52  00:09:47 | 00:57:49 20.96 03:33:32 22.56 12:58:32 Passed
F 33 14:05:40 14:14:47 P 60/60 00:09:07 01:07:08 18.14 04:40:40 21.51 Passed
Hazza Mohammed Abdulla Salem Almemari / Khaled Zayed Hamza Shah Al Blooshi / Al Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:38:23 / 00:09:35 Lap/Lead: +00:52:15
34 142 Yaser Abdulkareem Mohamed Saeed AIAm 0009966/SW FLINKA/2012/Mare/Grey/PureArab 105WG65
1 47 | 07:51:41  07:52:44 P 49/52  00:01:03 | 01:07:44 26.66 01:07:44 26.66 08:52:44 Passed
= UAE 2 | 40 | 10:07:11 10:15:16 P 62/62  00:08:05 | 01:22:32  21.81 02:30:16  24.00 11:05:16 Passed
3 31 | 11:58:36  12:06:54 E 12:42:01 | 48/48 00:08:18 | 01:01:38 19.66 03:31:54 22.74 12:56:54 Passed
F | 34 | 14:07:37 14:16:07 P 57/56  00:08:30 | 01:10:43 17.22 04:42:37 2136 Passed
Saeed Ahmad Rashed Abdulla Al Shamsi / Saeed Ahmad Rashed Abdulla Alshamsi / NA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:56 / 00:06:29 Lap/Lead: +00:54:12
35 125 Ahmed Salah Abdulla Ameen Alsharafaa 0002739/WMA SHOFAR/2014 /Mare/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 107CQ73
1 86 | 07:57:40  07:59:21 P 42/40  00:01:41 | 01:14:21 24.29 01:14:21 24.29 08:59:21 Passed
= UAE 2 | 72 | 10:19:32  10:28:27 P 60/56  00:08:55 | 01:29:06  20.20 02:43:27  22.06 11:18:27 Passed
3 | 57 | 12:18:21 12:25:07 E 13:00:19 | 56/56 00:06:46 | 01:06:40 18.18 03:50:07 20.94 13:15:07 Passed
F 35 | 14:08:46  14:22:46 P 63/60  00:14:00 | 00:53:39 22.70 04:43:46 21.27 Passed
Ayesha Mohammad Salem Ahmad Alzaabi / Sultan Salah Abdulla Alsharafaa / Ekhal Pri Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:31:22 / 00:07:50 Lap/Lead: +00:55:21

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gate
Result

G1 15.5°C
G2 14.0°C
G3 23.2°C

G4 25.5°C

BIEV Endurance Cup for Private Owners

PASSED

6I® 6o

START

ELIMINATED

CEN 100.60Km Ride on Friday 12th January 2024 at 06:45 am

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
36 88 Hessa Khaled Saeed Bin Khamsoon Alnagb 0020552 /LORMAR FAOUD /2013 /Gelding/Grey/Arabian 106ZF83
1 83 | 07:57:39  07:59:15 P 47/44  00:01:36 | 01:14:15 24.32 01:14:15 24.32 08:59:15 Passed
= UAE 2 62 10:15:03  10:16:37 I 10:23:43 54/56  00:08:40 | 01:24:28 21.31 02:38:43 22.72 11:13:43 Passed
3 44 | 12:07:42  12:12:57 E 12:48:02 52/52  00:05:15 | 00:59:14 20.46 03:37:57 22.11 13:02:57 Passed
F 36 | 14:10:16  14:20:40 P 56/56  00:10:24 | 01:07:19 18.09 04:45:16 21.16 Passed
Mas Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / MAS Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:55 / 00:06:28 Lap/Lead: +00:56:51
37 159 Fatima Dhawi Juma Al Harthi 0005014 /CHA DON CORLEONE/2011/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 106KN69
1 90 | 07:54:32  08:00:13 P 57/56  00:05:41 | 01:15:13 24.01 01:15:13 24.01 09:00:13 Passed
= UAE 2 60 10:17:20  10:23:19 P 64/64  00:05:59 | 01:23:06 21.66 02:38:19 22.78 11:13:19 Passed
3 54 | 12:10:01  12:16:26 I 12:19:28 | 48/56  00:09:27 | 01:06:09 18.32 03:44:28 21.46 13:09:28 Passed
F 37 | 14:10:20  14:22:04 P 63/64  00:11:44 | 01:00:52 20.01 04:45:20 21.15 Passed

Sara Gamal Tawfik Ismail / Suhail Aqeel Al menhali / Private Individual Stable

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:32:51 / 00:08:12

Lap/Lead: +00:56:55

38 183 Hasan Abdulla Eidha Mubarak ALBreiki 0008954 /HS KIKO/2013/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 106QC15
1 68 | 07:44:57  07:49:56 I 07:55:02 | 52/52  00:10:05 | 01:10:02 25.79 01:10:02 25.79 08:55:02 Passed
= UAE 2 49 10:07:34 10:09:45 I 10:18:54 60/60  00:11:20 | 01:23:52 21.46 02:33:54 23.43 11:08:54 Passed
3 38 | 11:59:25  12:10:04 E 12:45:12 | 60/62  00:10:39 | 01:01:10 19.81 03:35:04 22.40 13:00:04 Passed
5] 38 14:13:23 14:27:29 P 61/60  00:14:06 | 01:13:19 16.61 04:48:23 20.93 Passed
Matar Hamad Al Mazrouei / Matar Hamad Fadhel Al Mazrouei / Matar Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:46:10 / 00:11:32 Lap/Lead: +00:59:58
39 49 Saeed Eissa Abdulla Al Khyeli 0002561/WOODBOURNE JASPER /2006 /Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 106GL68
1 78 | 07:55:12  07:58:02 P 56/56  00:02:50 | 01:13:02 24.73 01:13:02 24.73 08:58:02 Passed
= UAE 2 48 10:15:45 10:18:51 E 10:55:09 52/56  00:03:06 | 01:20:49 22.27 02:33:51 23.44 11:08:51 Passed
3 30 11:59:29 12:03:12 E 12:38:17 48/52  00:03:43 | 00:54:21 22.30 03:28:12 23.14 12:53:12 Passed
F 39 | 14:15:23  14:30:51 P 59/60  00:15:28 | 01:22:11 14.82 04:50:23 20.79 Passed

Tareq Abdulla Ahmed Al Hefaity / Tareq Abdulla Ahmed Abdulla Al Hefaity / Al Hefaity Pv

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:07 / 00:06:16

Lap/Lead: +01:01:58

40 199 Shaikha Mohamed Ibrahim Abdulla Binshe 0021301/JAWAHER M1/2016/Mare/Chestnut/Crossbred 0031683
1 | 115 | 08:04:15  08:07:35 P 51/52  00:03:20 | 01:22:35 21.87 01:22:35 21.87 09:07:35 Passed
: UAE 2 83 10:41:45 10:45:11 P 64/60  00:03:26 | 01:37:36 18.44 03:00:11 20.01 11:35:11 Passed
3 62 12:32:32 12:35:37 E 13:10:42 44/44  00:03:05 | 01:00:26 20.06 04:00:37 20.02 13:25:37 Passed
P 40 | 14:15:45  14:29:45 P 60/60  00:14:00 | 00:50:08 24.30 04:50:45 20.76 Passed
Caballo Stables / Ahmed Mousa Mohamed Abdalla AlDarmaki / Caballo pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:51 / 00:05:57 Lap/Lead: +01:02:20
41 45 Falah Ahmed Ali Al jneibi 0009883 /SAHEEL AL MEGIRAT /2016 /Gelding/Bay/Arabian 0030843
1 114 | 08:04:11 08:07:12 P 49/48  00:03:01 | 01:22:12 21.97 01:22:12 21.97 09:07:12 Passed
: UAE 2 79 | 10:38:11  10:41:58 P 64/64  00:03:47 | 01:34:46 18.99 02:56:58 20.38 11:31:58 Passed
3 63 12:28:47 12:36:00 E 13:10:12 48/48  00:07:13 | 01:04:02 18.93 04:01:00 19.99 13:26:00 Passed
F 41 | 14:18:32  14:36:46 p 61/64  00:18:14 | 00:52:32 23.19 04:53:32 20.56 Passed

Mohamed Ali Saeed Ahmed Al Jneibi / Mohamed Ali Saeed Ahmed Al Jneibi / Al Hazm Pri

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:32:15 / 00:08:03

Lap/Lead: +01:05:07

42 147 Mohamed Ahmed Almahri 0020051/0LIMARENO/2013/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 107LN14
1 | 105 | 08:01:54 08:04:09 P 42/44  00:02:15 | 01:19:09  22.82 01:19:09 22.82 09:04:09 Passed

= UAE 2 | 80 | 10:38:25 10:42:05 P 62/62  00:03:40 | 01:37:56 18.38 02:57:05 20.36 11:32:05 Passed
3 | 59 | 12:28:49 12:32:48 E 13:07:28 | 52/48  00:03:59 | 01:00:43 19.96 03:57:48 20.26 13:22:48 Passed
F | 42 | 14:18:45 14:29:13 P 62/52  00:10:28 | 00:55:57  21.77 04:53:45 20.55 Passed

Abdulla Ahmed Abdulla Hadi / Abdulla Ahmed Abdulla Hadi / Private Individual Stable

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:22 / 00:05:05

Lap/Lead: +01:05:20

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final ﬂale G115.5°C

G2 14.0°C /
Result cnrc G b)
G4 25.5°C ' o
START PASSED ELIMINATED
BIEV Endurance Cup for Private Owners CEN 100.60Km Ride on Friday 12th January 2024 at 06:45 am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
43 35 Abdulaziz Jasim Mohamed Abdulla Alhamm 0020032 /RASTROJO P P/2009/Stallion/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 105AM81
1 58 07:49:24 07:53:56 P 54/54  00:04:32 01:08:56 26.20 01:08:56 26.20 08:53:56 Passed
= UAE 2 51 | 10:13:09  10:20:10 P 58/56  00:07:01 | 01:26:14 20.87 02:35:10 23.24 11:10:10 Passed
3 40 12:05:22 12:11:19 E 12:46:07 56/56  00:05:57 01:01:09 19.82 03:36:19 22.27 13:01:19 Passed
F 43 14:20:04 14:31:47 P 59/60 00:11:43 01:18:45 15.47 04:55:04 20.46 Passed
Hazza Mohammed Abdulla Salem Almemari / Khaled Zayed Hamza Shah Al Blooshi / Al Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:29:13 / 00:07:18 Lap/Lead: +01:06:39
44 113 Santiago Martin Cabrera Alonzo 0021682/EO FAYRAQO/2015/Mare/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 1080C54
1 49 07:52:05 07:52:56 P 53/54  00:00:51 01:07:56 26.58 01:07:56 26.58 08:52:56 Passed
E URU 2 50 | 10:13:36  10:14:46 I 10:19:52 | 60/60  00:06:16 | 01:26:56 20.71 02:34:52 23.28 11:09:52 Passed
3 47 12:13:04 12:14:53 E 12:49:57 52/48  00:01:49 01:05:01 18.64 03:39:53 21.91 13:04:53 Passed
F 44 14:20:37 14:31:15 P 55/60 00:10:38 01:15:44 16.08 04:55:37 20.42 Passed
Mubarak Ali Abdulla Al Neyadi / Mubarak Ali abdulla Alneyadi / AMN Privat Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:34 / 00:04:53 Lap/Lead: +01:07:12
45 144 Rashed Abdulla Saeed Matar Almansoori 0020380/DELLIS DE TENSONNIVE/2013/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 106YK98
1 88 07:57:31 07:59:47 P 48/50 00:02:16 | 01:14:47 24.15 01:14:47 24.15 08:59:47 Passed
= UAE 2 73 10:19:28 10:22:53 I 10:28:37 64/64  00:09:09 01:28:50 20.26 02:43:37 22.04 11:18:37 Passed
3 56 | 12:18:24  12:24:47 E 12:59:57 | 48/52  00:06:23 | 01:06:10 18.32 03:49:47 20.97 13:14:47 Passed
F 45 14:28:10 14:33:06 P 63/60 00:04:56 | 01:13:23 16.60 05:03:10 19.91 Passed
Jabor Nasser Al Naimi / Fayez Mansoor Fehaid Saeed Al Harthi / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:44 / 00:05:41 Lap/Lead: +01:14:45
46 90 Matar Hamad Saeed Malhoof Al Kitbi 0009798/TBO RUMANO/2009/Gelding/Bay/UnregisteredBreed 104X127
1 85 07:57:38 07:59:19 P 41/48  00:01:41 01:14:19 24.30 01:14:19 24.30 08:59:19 Passed
= UAE 2 61 10:15:05 10:16:49 I 10:23:39 56/60 00:08:34 | 01:24:20 21.34 02:38:39 22.73 11:13:39 Passed
3 51 | 12:07:43  12:16:34 E 12:51:48 | 56/56  00:08:51 | 01:02:55 19.26 03:41:34 21.75 13:06:34 Passed
F 46 14:31:26 14:38:07 P 58/60 00:06:41 01:24:52 14.35 05:06:26 19.70 Passed
Mas Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / MAS 7 Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:47 / 00:06:26 Lap/Lead: +01:18:01
47 116 Ahmed Ali Mohammed Al Ali 0019587 /TARNEEMA /2016 /Mare/Grey/Crossbred 0031444
1 82 | 07:57:36  07:59:13 P 45/48  00:01:37 | 01:14:13 24.33 01:14:13 24.33 08:59:13 Passed
= UAE 2 65 10:21:47 10:24:42 P 58/64  00:02:55 01:25:29 21.06 02:39:42 22.58 11:14:42 Passed
3 60 | 12:29:15  12:33:30 E 13:08:19 | 52/52  00:04:15 | 01:18:48 15.38 03:58:30 20.20 13:23:30 Passed
F 47 14:33:41 14:42:27 P 56/60 00:08:46 | 01:10:11 17.35 05:08:41 19.55 Passed
Ahmad Ali Sultan Al Shamsi / Ahmad Ali Sultan Alshamsi / AS endurance stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:33 / 00:04:23 Lap/Lead: +01:20:16
48 78 RAJU SINGH CHAIN SINGH 0008618/EL NIZE EL NABILA /2007 /Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 104DD99
1 97 | 07:55:19  08:01:33 P 49/48  00:06:14 | 01:16:33 23.59 01:16:33 23.59 09:01:33 Passed
IND 2 63 10:15:41 10:24:09 P 61/60 00:08:28 01:22:36 21.79 02:39:09 22.66 11:14:09 Passed
3 50 | 12:08:38  12:16:29 E 12:51:38 | 48/48 00:07:51 | 01:02:20 19.44 03:41:29 21.75 13:06:29 Passed
F 48 14:34:40 14:42:13 P 60/60 00:07:33 01:28:11 13.81 05:09:40 19.49 Passed
SS Stables / Sultan Ali Sultan Hilal Al Subousi / SS Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:30:06 / 00:07:31 Lap/Lead: +01:21:15
49 57 Mohammed Saeed Suhail Salem Alkhyeli 0006041/ARON/2011/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 106FA37
1 19 | 07:45:56  07:50:25 P 55/54  00:04:29 | 01:05:25 27.61 01:05:25 27.61 08:50:25 Passed
= UAE 2 20 10:02:47 10:07:24 P 58/52 00:04:37 01:16:59 23.38 02:22:24 25.32 10:57:24 Passed
3 46 12:05:26 12:14:21 E 12:49:29 48/48  00:08:55 01:16:57 15.75 03:39:21 21.96 13:04:21 Passed
F 49 | 14:35:28  14:49:31 P 53/52  00:14:03 | 01:31:07 13.37 05:10:28 19.44 Passed
Mubarak Obaid Al Khaili / Hamad Ahmed Ali Al Ghareeb Al Khyeli / Al Khaili Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:32:04 / 00:08:01 Lap/Lead: +01:22:03

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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BIEV Endurance Cup for Private Owners

Result

Weather Temperature

G1 15.5°C

G2 14.0°C

G3 23.2°C
G4 25.5°C

-

6 4

START

PASSED

f .

ELIMINATED

CEN 100.60Km Ride on Friday 12th January 2024 at 06:45 am

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
50 115 Samundar Kalyan 0021643 /AS YUBA/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 0032836
1 84 | 07:57:37 07:59:17 P 50/50  00:01:40 | 01:14:17 2431 01:14:17 24.31 08:59:17 Passed
IND 2 66 | 10:21:48  10:25:29 P 63/58  00:03:41 | 01:26:12 20.88 02:40:29 22.47 11:15:29 Passed
3 61 12:29:17  12:33:59 E 13:09:16 58/58  00:04:42 | 01:18:30 15.44 03:58:59 20.16 13:23:59 Passed
#05:19| F 50 14:31:01  14:40:55 P 52/52  00:09:54 | 01:12:21 16.83 05:11:20 19.39 Passed

Ahmad Ali Sultan Al Shamsi / Ahmad Ali Sultan Alshamsi / AS endurance stables

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:57 / 00:04:59

Lap/Lead: +01:22:55

51 128 Eulalia Gonzalez Guardia 0007643 /WELBECH HURST LIENKA /2009/Mare/Bay/Arabian 105VP92
1 | 113 | 08:03:10 08:04:46 P 43/46  00:01:36 | 01:19:46 22.64 01:19:46 22.64 09:04:46 Passed
E ESP 2 84 | 10:38:20  10:45:27 P 59/56  00:07:07 | 01:40:41 17.88 03:00:27 19.98 11:35:27 Passed
3 65 | 12:35:22  12:42:18 E 13:17:52 | 56/56  00:06:56 | 01:06:51 18.13 04:07:18 19.48 13:32:18 Passed
F 51 | 14:39:49  14:48:49 P 59/62  00:09:00 | 01:07:31 18.04 05:14:49 19.17 Passed

Faisal Saeed Ali Bin Zaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal Saeed Ali Binzaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal bin Zaal

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:39 / 00:06:09

Lap/Lead: +01:26:24

52 146 Abdulla Jamal Salem Jumah AlGhafri 0009967/GALANT DHERACLES AA/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/AngloAra 108GK35
1 | 127 | 08:13:40 08:15:14 P 45/44  00:01:34 | 01:30:14 20.01 01:30:14 20.01 09:15:14 Passed
= UAE 2 94 10:55:45 10:58:22 P 50/52 00:02:37 01:43:08 17.45 03:13:22 18.65 11:48:22 Passed
3 74 | 12:54:42  12:57:16 E 13:32:25 | 48/48 00:02:34 | 01:08:54 17.59 04:22:16 18.37 13:47:16 Passed
F 52 14:40:35 14:45:16 P 55/56 00:04:41 00:53:19 22.84 05:15:35 19.13 Passed

Mhd Somar Nassouh Ajal Yaqin / Readh Faraj Ahmed Al Kindi / Private Individual Stable

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:26 / 00:02:51

Lap/Lead: +01:27:10

53 145 Pehab Singh Kishan Singh 0005208/NERIG AL HEDJAZ /2016 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 108AM43
1 | 128 | 08:13:42  08:15:27 P 47/48  00:01:45 | 01:30:27 19.97 01:30:27 19.97 09:15:27 Passed
IND 2 96 | 10:55:46  11:00:07 P 57/60  00:04:21 | 01:44:40 17.20 03:15:07 18.48 11:50:07 Passed
3 75 | 12:54:44  12:59:36 E 13:34:50 | 44/44  00:04:52 | 01:09:29 17.44 04:24:36 18.21 13:49:36 Passed
F 53 | 14:40:36  14:51:37 P 61/64  00:11:01 | 00:51:00 23.88 05:15:36 19.13 Passed

Mhd Somar Nassouh Ajal Yaqin / Readh Faraj Ahmed Al Kindi / Private Individual Stable

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:59 / 00:05:29

Lap/Lead: +01:27:11

54 75 Ahmed Abdulqader Ahmed Al i Alha 0019345/SW FAIL TO FAIL/2012/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 106BJ35
1 46 | 07:51:38  07:52:43 P 50/48  00:01:05 | 01:07:43 26.67 01:07:43 26.67 08:52:43 Passed
: UAE 2 34 10:06:14  10:13:15 P 54/58  00:07:01 | 01:20:32 22.35 02:28:15 24.32 11:03:15 Passed
3 55 12:18:51 12:22:07 E 12:57:17 56/56  00:03:16 | 01:18:52 15.37 03:47:07 21.21 13:12:07 Passed
F 54 14:40:40  14:50:23 P 57/56  00:09:43 | 01:28:33 13.75 05:15:40 19.12 Passed

Nad Althamam endurance Stables / Saeed Ahmad Rashed Abdulla Alshamsi / NAD ALTH

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:05 / 00:05:16

Lap/Lead: +01:27:15

55 86 Mohammad Juma Mohammad Ali Al Mheiri 0004060/LF-ELVAS/2010/Mare/Grey/AA 105HM48
1 | 130 | 08:14:14  08:15:49 P 54/52  00:01:35 | 01:30:49 19.89 01:30:49 19.89 09:15:49 Passed
: UAE 2 99 10:58:31  11:02:27 P 60/60  00:03:56 | 01:46:38 16.88 03:17:27 18.26 11:52:27 Passed
3 73 12:51:21  12:55:52 E 13:30:55 52/56  00:04:31 | 01:03:25 19.11 04:20:52 18.47 13:45:52 Passed
F 55 14:42:11  14:56:13 P 61/62  00:14:02 | 00:56:19 21.63 05:17:11 19.03 Passed

Abdul Aziz Abdulla Saeed Al Ghandi / Mohammad Ali Sultan Alshamsi / AL ROMOZ ENDU

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:04 / 00:06:01

Lap/Lead: +01:28:46

56 91 Elham Abdulhaleem Ghaleb Muhsen Alafee 0018579/ER ABAKAY/2009/Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 105AN02
1 | 131 | 08:14:17  08:15:51 P 46/46  00:01:34 | 01:30:51 19.88 01:30:51 19.88 09:15:51 Passed
= UAE 2 97 | 10:58:38  11:00:43 P 60/56  00:02:05 | 01:44:52 17.16 03:15:43 18.42 11:50:43 Passed
3 71 | 12:51:27  12:53:54 E 13:28:57 | 44/44 00:02:27 | 01:03:11 19.18 04:18:54 18.61 13:43:54 Passed
F 56 | 14:43:46  14:49:53 P 58/64  00:06:07 | 00:59:52 20.35 05:18:46 18.94 Passed

Al Ghandi Stables / Mohammad Ali Sultan Alshamsi / AL ROMOZ ENDURANCE PVT STABLES

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:13 / 00:03:03

Lap/Lead: +01:30:21

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Final Gate
Result

BIEV Endurance Cup for Private Owners

Weather Temperature
G1 15.5°C
G2 14.0°C

G3 23.2°C

6 4

G4 25.5°C

START

-

f .

PASSED

ELIMINATED

CEN 100.60Km Ride on Friday 12th January 2024 at 06:45 am

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
57 11 Lamees Ahmed Yousef Binkalban Baniwae 0020597 /SPENCER MHF/2015/Gelding/Bay/Arab 106TP98
1 124 | 08:10:52  08:12:33 P 40/40  00:01:41 | 01:27:33 20.63 01:27:33 20.63 09:12:33 Passed
= UAE 2 91 10:52:23  10:54:52 P 59/56  00:02:29 | 01:42:19 17.59 03:09:52 18.99 11:44:52 Passed
3 68 | 12:47:13  12:50:47 E 13:26:07 | 40/40 00:03:34 | 01:05:55 18.39 04:15:47 18.84 13:40:47 Passed
F 57 | 14:54:16  14:59:24 P 50/52  00:05:08 | 01:13:29 16.58 05:29:16 18.33 Passed

Mohamed Abdulla Salem Alameri / Mohamed Abdulla Salem Alameri / A M R Pvt Stables

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:52 / 00:03:13

Lap/Lead: +01:40:51

58 13 Hezeem Yousef Abdulraheem Abdulla AlAl 0020085/BARRAGAH /2013 /Mare/Grey/Crossbred 1080B39
1 | 125 | 08:10:51  08:12:38 P 46/56  00:01:47 | 01:27:38 20.61 01:27:38 20.61 09:12:38 Passed

= UAE 2 90 | 10:52:26  10:54:47 P 64/56  00:02:21 | 01:42:09 17.62 03:09:47 19.00 11:44:47 Passed
3 72 | 12:47:16  12:50:04 I 12:55:13 | 48/48  00:07:57 | 01:10:26 17.21 04:20:13 18.52 13:45:13 Passed

F 58 | 14:54:17  15:05:51 P 53/56  00:11:34 | 01:09:04 17.64 05:29:17 18.33 Passed

Mohamed Abdulla Salem Alameri / Mohamed Abdulla Salem Alameri / A M R Pvt Stables

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:39 / 00:05:54

Lap/Lead: +01:40:52

59 198 Mohammad Ahmad Moosa Fairooz Busaood 0019999/MAYKHAF /2012 /Gelding/Grey/Arabian 106SE74
1 106 | 07:56:31 08:04:13 P 55/60 00:07:42 01:19:13 22.80 01:19:13 22.80 09:04:13 Passed
= UAE 2 82 10:36:15 10:44:13 P 53/52 00:07:58 01:40:00 18.00 02:59:13 20.12 11:34:13 Passed
3 70 | 12:46:02  12:53:00 E 13:28:17 | 52/56 00:06:58 | 01:18:47 15.38 04:18:00 18.67 13:43:00 Passed
F 59 15:02:26 15:15:40 P 60/64  00:13:14 | 01:19:26 15.33 05:37:26 17.89 Passed
Buti Selayem Ali Selayem Alketbi / Buti Selayem Ali Selayem Alketbi / A33 Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:35:52 / 00:08:58 Lap/Lead: +01:49:01
60 100 Nour Mohamed Obaid Salim Alzaabi 0020605/SM HAYMA D'ALPHA EL/2014/Mare/Bay/Crossbred 108NG65
1 138 | 08:36:17 08:38:39 P 55/56  00:02:22 01:53:39 15.89 01:53:39 15.89 09:38:39 Passed
= UAE 2 104 | 11:11:44 11:15:41 P 57/60 00:03:57 01:37:02 18.55 03:30:41 17.12 12:05:41 Passed
3 77 | 13:08:09  13:11:56 E 13:47:09 | 52/56 00:03:47 | 01:06:15 18.29 04:36:56 17.40 14:01:56 Passed
F 60 15:02:45 15:09:46 P 54/56  00:07:01 01:00:49 20.03 05:37:45 17.87 Passed

Alhareth Abdul aziz Ali Al shamsi / Khalifa Ali Mohammed Al Shamsi / Al Shamsi Stable 2

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:07 / 00:04:16

Lap/Lead: +01:49:20

61 63 Nouf Ali Salim musabeh Almegbaali 0009895/ZINA '16/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 0030730
1 | 119 | 08:05:28  08:09:23 P 48/48  00:03:55 | 01:24:23 21.40 01:24:23 21.40 09:09:23 Passed
= UAE 2 89 10:38:40 10:48:22 P 64/60 00:09:42 01:38:59 18.18 03:03:22 19.67 11:38:22 Passed
3 69 | 12:45:39  12:52:57 E 13:28:14 | 52/48 00:07:18 | 01:14:35 16.25 04:17:57 18.68 13:42:57 Passed
F 61 15:06:45 15:17:51 P 53/56 00:11:06 01:23:48 14.53 05:41:45 17.66 Passed
Mohamed Abdulla Mohamed Ali Almazrouei / Mohamed Abdulla Mohamed Al Mazroue Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:32:01 / 00:08:00 Lap/Lead: +01:53:20
62 165 Ghanem Abdulla Saeed Hamad Almazroue 0019566/ TORGOT/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/Crossbred 0032122
1 | 107 | 07:59:11  08:04:18 P 53/54  00:05:07 | 01:19:18 22.77 01:19:18 22.77 09:04:18 Passed
= UAE 2 88 10:38:25 10:47:17 P 64/60 00:08:52 01:42:59 17.48 03:02:17 19.78 11:37:17 Passed
3 66 | 12:35:26  12:46:24 E 13:20:30 | 52/56  00:10:58 | 01:09:07 17.54 04:11:24 19.16 13:36:24 Passed
F 62 15:08:54 15:16:40 P 62/64 00:07:46 01:32:30 13.17 05:43:54 17.55 Passed

Mohamed Elsawi Elbiali / Mohammed Samer Mohammed Alheera / Silver private stables

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:32:43 / 00:08:10

Lap/Lead: +01:55:29

63 138 Saleh Mohamed Suwailem Saleem Aljneibi 0018839/NAAMAH/2015/Mare/Grey/Crossbred 0030513
1 | 135 | 08:20:44  08:23:28 P 62/64  00:02:44 | 01:38:28 18.34 01:38:28 18.34 09:23:28 Passed
= UAE 2 | 100 | 11:08:09  11:11:41 P 61/60  00:03:32 | 01:48:13 16.63 03:26:41 17.45 12:01:41 Passed
3 81 | 13:08:00 13:12:33 I 13:16:46 | 48/48  00:08:46 | 01:15:05 16.14 04:41:46 17.10 14:06:46 Passed
F 63 | 15:10:17  15:19:54 P 55/56  00:09:37 | 01:03:31 19.18 05:45:17 17.48 Passed

Abdulla Khaled Omar Alseiari / Abdulla Khaled Omar Awadh Alseiari / Joba Pvt Stables

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:39 / 00:06:09

Lap/Lead: +01:56:52

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature ;’ TIMING

Final Gate G115.5°C

G2 14.0°C

ReSU |t G323.2°C

G4 25.5°C

PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Endurance Cup for Private Owners CEN 100.60Km Ride on Friday 12th January 2024 at 06:45 am
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
64 154 KHALED TARIQ AHMED SULAIMAN ALKINDI 0009834 /ILYES AL BADR/2015/Stallion/Bay/Arabe 107KR53
1 134 | 08:20:42 08:23:23 P 50/48 00:02:41 01:38:23 18.36 01:38:23 18.36 09:23:23 Passed
= UAE 2 | 103 | 11:07:56  11:15:30 P 59/56  00:07:34 | 01:52:07 16.05 03:30:30 17.13 12:05:30 Passed
3 78 | 13:07:17  13:13:31 E 13:48:16 | 52/52 00:06:14 | 01:08:01 17.82 04:38:31 17.30 14:03:31 Passed
F 64 15:10:27 15:19:22 P 54/52 00:08:55 01:06:56 18.20 05:45:27 17.47 Passed
Sultan Mohamed Munif AlHajeri / Saif Humaid Saif alkindi / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:24 / 00:06:21 Lap/Lead: +01:57:02
65 114 Nouf Ali Mohammed Alhanjeri Almazrouei 0007107 /HASHEEM /2016 /Mare/Chestnut/Crossbred 0031351
1 | 133 | 08:17:06  08:18:37 P 51/52  00:01:31 | 01:33:37 19.29 01:33:37 19.29 09:18:37 Passed
= UAE 2 101 | 11:08:58 11:11:50 P 55/58 00:02:52 01:53:13 15.90 03:26:50 17.43 12:01:50 Passed
3 79 | 13:08:11  13:13:39 E 13:48:58 | 56/56  00:05:28 | 01:11:49 16.88 04:38:39 17.29 14:03:39 Passed
F 65 15:15:27 15:21:49 P 54/56 00:06:22 01:11:48 16.96 05:50:27 17.22 Passed
Ahmad Saeed Khalaf Algaith / Khalaf Ahmad Saeed Khalaf Alghaith / ARAAM ENDURANCE Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:13 / 00:04:03 Lap/Lead: +02:02:02
66 60 Suhail Abdulqader Saeed Abdulqader Alar 0019608/EDMONDE DE PARICAL /2014 /Mare/Grey/AangloArab 108CU38
1 | 137 | 08:30:40  08:32:25 P 54/52  00:01:45 | 01:47:25 16.81 01:47:25 16.81 09:32:25 Passed
= UAE 2 102 | 11:11:42 11:14:33 P 64/64 00:02:51 01:42:08 17.62 03:29:33 17.21 12:04:33 Passed
3 80 | 13:08:16 13:13:44 E 13:49:27 | 52/52  00:05:28 | 01:09:11 17.52 04:38:44 17.29 14:03:44 Passed
F 66 15:15:28 15:20:43 P 57/62 00:05:15 01:11:44 16.98 05:50:28 17.22 Passed
Khalid Jumaa Salem Al Khateri / Zubaidah Ali Sabti Al Alibasha / Al Khateri Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:19 / 00:03:49 Lap/Lead: +02:02:03
67 18 Ahmed Abdulla Qasim Al Falahi 0003731/JEEMI/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 0030750
= 1 | 139 | 08:37:11  08:42:01 E 09:27:58 | 36/36 00:04:50 | 01:57:01 15.43 01:57:01 15.43 09:42:01 Passed
- OMA 2 105 | 11:59:13 12:04:48 P 48/48 00:05:35 02:22:47 12.61 04:19:48 13.88 12:54:48 Passed
3 82 14:08:25 14:14:20 E 14:49:01 44/44 00:05:55 01:19:32 15.24 05:39:20 14.20 15:04:20 Passed
F 67 | 16:16:20  16:22:15 P 49/48  00:05:55 | 01:12:00 16.92 06:51:20 14.67 Passed
Majed Saeed Abdulla Bin Ghulaita AlGhfeli / Majed Saeed Abdulla Bin Ghulaita Alghfeli Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:15 / 00:05:33 Lap/Lead: +03:02:55
Ride Chart
160 [
120
oo 188
40 1
Start Running In Vet Not Qualified Passed

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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